nominal value of the Equity Share of the Company from 1 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to 10 Equity Shares 
of Re. 1/- each, to the following person belonging to the “Non-Promoters/Public Category”, on preferential 
basis, upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 6,29,25,075/- (Rupees Six Crores Twenty-Nine 
Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Seventy-Five Only) at the rate of Rs. 225/- per warrant (being 75% of the issue 
price per warrant) from the allottees pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion into equity shares 
in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018:

[...]

shares, paid-up capital per share and premium per share post sub-division of nominal value of 
the Equity Share of the Company from 1 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each to 10 Equity Shares of 
Re. 1/- each, upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 6,29,25,075/- (Rupees Six 
Crores Twenty-Nine Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand Seventy-Five Only) 

Additional information in case of preferential issue: 
4 Name and number of the 

Investor(s) 
Number of Investors: - 7 
Name of Investors: -  

a. Ruturaj Bhalchandra Thakare 
b. Deepak Bhansali 
c. Deepak Bhansali HUF 
d. Saurav Sultania 
e.